

HAROLD LEVANDER
GOVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

ST. PAUL 55101

August 26, 1970

The Honorable Lawrence L. Lenertz Special Municipal Judge City of South St. Paul 222 North Concord Street South St. Paul, Minnesota

Dear Bud:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter of August 21st and to accept your resignation as Special Municipal Judge for the City of South St. Paul.

I deeply appreciate the work which you have done in this regard and on behalf of all Minnesotans who have benefitted from your dedication express my gratitude for your years of service.

Sincerely yours,

Harold LeVander G O V E R N O R

HL/bh

cc: John Sisson V Richard Kline #21831

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

SEP 1 - 1970

Januar Adminin Secretary of State

LAWRENCE L. LENERTZ

Attorney At Law 222 North Concord St. South St. Paul, Minn.

GLenview 1-2288

Aug. 21, 1970.

Hon. Harold LeVander Governor of State of Minnesota State Capitol St. Paul, Minnesota.

Pear Governor LeVander:

Effective upon the receipt of this letter by you, I hereby resign as Special Municipal Judge of the City of South St. Paul, Minnesota, You honored me with this appointment and I tried to conduct myself in a manner that would bring credit to your judgment.

Now you have seen fit to bestow upon me a higher honor, District Judge for which honor I feel very grateful. Again I shall try and conduct myself and handle the duties of the office in a manner which will leave you no regrets as to your choice.

Sincerely yours,

#21831

Janene L. Three